RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## 

TD	۸ n		1 A	DV	c 0	NU V
IK	ЦI	LIV	IA	KK:	5 U	NLY

100	TRADEMAI	RKS ONLY 10226	55183		
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents	or copy thereol.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Travel Channel Acquisition (</li> </ol>	Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  The Travel Channel, L.L.C.  Name:			
General Partnership - Corporation-State - Corporation-State - Corporation-State - Conveying party(ies) attach 3. Nature of conveyance:	Merger Change of Name	Internal Address: _c/o Discover  Street Address: _7700 Wisconsin City: Bethesda State:  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other Limited Liability Co If assignee is not demicited in the United States, a designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	MD ZIP 20814  Ompany  domesto representative  (Hives Tho		
4. Application number(s) or registration number	er(s):	Trademark Registration No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1205086 1982443			
	Additional numbers attac				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corres document should be mailed:</li></ol>		Total number of applications and regist involved	ration 2		
Name: <u>Meredith Schorr</u> Internal Address: <u>c/o White &amp; Cas</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	A C P		
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the .  City: New York State: NY	Americas	性 Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposi 8. Deposit account number:  23-1705 (in event of deficiency) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	t account 23-1705		
	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document.  Meredith Schorr  Name of Person Signing		true and correct and any attached copy is a  Signature  Total number of pages comprising	Date		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do not deta	ch this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with req	uired cover sheet infor	nation to:			
Commissioner of Pater Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 202					
Public burden reporting for this sample including time for reviewing the docume Send comments regarding this burden 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and Washington, D.C. 20503.	ent and gathering the di estimate to the U.S. F	ata needed, and completing and reviewi Patent and Trademark Office, Office of	ng the sample cover sheet Information Systems, PK2		
29/2002 DBYRME 00000161 1205086					

**TRADEMARK REEL: 2607 FRAME: 0548** 

MAKRO	<b>2.</b>		
<b>&amp;</b> . <b></b>		<u>.                                    </u>	
MAR 1 8 1898		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tredunish Office	
	100672141	<b>* *</b>	
TATOMPH	To the Handrake Commissioner of Payers 46. The transport of Payers 1. Name of conveying partylesis:  RECEIVED 2. Name Sid address of re	hal designants or supy thereof.	
	Travel Channel Acquisition	Channel, L.L.C.	
APPLE & CL	Herfel Address: C/O	Discovery Communicat	ions, Inc
	C description C unauth OFFICE Bethesda	Wisconsin Avenue	
		· }	
	Account namely of conneying purishes) steeded? C. You Cline C. Account namely of conneying purishes) steeded? C. You Cline C. Account namely of conneying purishes) steeded? C. You Cline C. Account namely n	Np	
	1. Nature of conveyance: MRD 3-19-98 D United Perforably.		
	XX Assignment	Liability Company	
		Cities Cities	
The state of the s		Chi Ch	
	4. Application number(s) er registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Trademark registr	millon Ne.(h)	
	1681684	.2 1982443	
	1651090 166976 Additional members settled of Dynes XXII to 15229		
	Name and address of party to when correspondence concerning document should be maked:  Name: Deirdre Davis      Deirdre Davis		
	resmal Assess: LeBosuf, Lamb. 7. Total tes (17 CFR 3.41):	\$290	
	Greene & MacRae, L.L.P. D Enclosed		. ·
	O Authorized to be other	ped to deposit account	
1	Street Address: 125 West 55th Street  6. Deposit account number:		
	Chy: New York State: NY ZP: 10019 (Alberta deplicate copy of this	s page if paying by depeak assured	
Ī	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	S. Statement and althours.		
	To the best of my insurings and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and at the original decument.	ny attached copy is a true copy	
·	Anthony L- Maliser	3/18/78	
	Haline of Poresin Styring Signature Total number of pages of	000	
	CAMB No. 0487-0411 (mp. 4/m)		•
	Do not detach this parties	390	
•	Muli documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20221	A51791 2210000	
	Public hurden reporting for this manufactorer short is revised to access at	and Mariantan and	
	document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gather and completing and reviewing the named cover sheet. Send consecute requests	ing the data seeded,	
	to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PIC2-1 D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction F	000C, Weshington, E	
	Washington, D.C. 20503.	SA	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1706 FRAME: 0691** 

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 2607 FRAME: 0549**

1

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated as of November 25, 1997, from Travel Channel Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to The Travel Channel, L.L.C.. a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") is delivered pursuant to Section 8.2(a) of the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 24, 1997 (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and among Assignor and Project Discovery, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Co-Assignor") and the Limited Liability Company Agreement, dated as of November 24, 1997 (the "LLC Agreement") between Assignor and Co-Assignor. Capitalized terms used herein without definition have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and has adopted, acquired, used and is using exclusively in its business the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein, together with the applications and registrations on the Principal and Supplemental Registers of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any state registry, covering such marks, and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and the LLC Agreement.

desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the applications and registrations therewith to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all registrations thereof and pending

DC01/164866-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1706 FRAME: 0692

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2607 FRAME: 0550

111

applications therefor, <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that Assignor retains any and all rights of action and claims for damages and/or profits and all other remedies for any infringements of the Marks originally occurring prior to the effective date of the assignment of the Marks pursuant to this Trademark Assignment.

DCQ1/164866-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1706 FRAME: 0693

TRADEMARK REEL 2607 FRAME: 0551

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be affixed, as of this \_\_ day of November, 1997.

TRAVEL CHANNEL ACQUISITION CORPORATION

WILLIAM L. WATSON

ACKNOWLEDGMENT SEGRETARY

STATE OF FLORIDA

) SS

COLLEGY OF PALM BEACH)

On this day of November, 1997, personally appeared before me of Travel Channel Acquisition to me known, and known to me to be of Travel Channel Acquisition Corporation, the assignor named above, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing assignment for and on behalf of the assignor. Travel Channel Acquisition Corporation, having full power and authority to do so.

Seal:

My Correction CC466637 Expires Aug. 02, 1909 Bonded by HAI emi 402 1566

Notary Public

Accepted:

THE TRAVEL CHANNEL, L.L.C.

By: Project Discovery. Inc. Its: Member

By:

Name: GREGORY DUZICA

Title: Executive Vica President

DC01/164866-1

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 1706 FRAME: 0694** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 2607 FRAME: 0552

**RECORDED: 10/22/2002**